
 

CHARBONNEAU EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS – KEY CAPTAINS (2021) 

ARBOR LAKE TOWNHOME ASSOCIATION (ALTA): 
 Spencer Groshong: srgroshong@comcast.net, 503-694-8390 
 Ron Prewett: ronprewett@sbcglobal.net, 503-694-8090  
 
CHARBONNEAU HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION (CHOA): 

Mike Tewell: mptewell@comcast.net, 503-789-6833 
Eric Hoem: erichoem@comcast.net, 503-694-6036 
 

CHARBONNEAU GREENS: 
 Sandy Batte: sebatte@gmail.com,  503-694-8137 
 Leslie Walker: lesonred2@gmail.com, 503-694-8549 
 
CHARBONNEAU VILLAGE CONDOS:  

Julie Beaton: jmbeaton2@comcast.net,  503-481-5172 
Linda Wanless: l.wanless@comcast.net, 503-234-3864 

 
COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES: 

Rick Schram: richardschram.rs@gmail.com, Cell: 360-771-7998, Ofc: 503-694-2300 
 
EDGEWATER ESTATES: 
 John Hoppert:  jhhoppert@comcast.net, 503-936-3661 
 Paul Schwindt: 503-694-5698 
 
FAIRWAY VILLAGE CONDOS:   
             Karen March: ksmarch53@gmail.com, 425-753-4542 
 Steve Chinn: 503-312-0297 
 
FOUNTAIN LAKES/FAIRWAY ESTATES:  
 Larry & Cathy Loffink: loplaw@comcast.net, 503-694-8650 
 
FRENCH PRAIRIE CONDOS:  

Ginger Robbins: gingerrrobbins@gmail.com, 503-320-7200 
 
LAKESIDE:  
 Mike Brown: micsan2@comcast.net, 503-694-8261 
 Wayne Richards: rich4748@outlook.com, 503-516-7879 
 
LOUVONNE: 
 Nadine Kincaid: Nadine.kincaid@gmail.com, 503-880-9962 
 
RANGE:  
 Ed Burnside: meburnside3@gmail.com, 310-339-9566 C  
 
VILLAGE GREEN I:  
 Pam Jacobs: pam@southlakechurch.com 503-327-6993 
 
VILLAGE GREEN II:  
 Jerry Baker: jerbaker1@earthlink.net, 503-694-8211 
 
VILLAS ON THE GREEN: 

 Julie Smith: julie.smith19@comcast.net, 503-740-3887 


